Table 28 ：Number of applying students admitted and enrolled in the undergraduate program, sorted by college and department, 2014
	Year
	Total
	University Entrance Exams
	Application
	Recommended Interview
	Allotment of Overseas Chinese
	Other

	
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled

	University of day school
	4101
	3863
	1759
	1696
	1376
	1350
	334
	325
	291
	172
	341
	320

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Liberal Arts
	510
	484
	232
	228
	138
	134
	43
	42
	42
	28
	55
	52

	  Chinese Literature
	61
	57
	32
	31
	12
	12
	6
	6
	9
	6
	2
	2

	  Foreign Languages and Literatures
	134
	127
	60
	60
	38
	36
	10
	9
	11
	8
	15
	14

	  History
	61
	58
	22
	22
	24
	24
	5
	5
	6
	3
	4
	4

	  Philosophy
	48
	44
	16
	13
	20
	20
	4
	4
	5
	4
	3
	3

	  Anthropology
	45
	42
	22
	22
	7
	6
	6
	6
	4
	3
	6
	5

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	  Library and Information Science
	53
	52
	22
	22
	18
	18
	5
	5
	5
	4
	3
	3

	  Japanese Language and Literature
	53
	52
	34
	34
	13
	13
	5
	5
	1
	0
	0
	0

	  Drama and Theatre
	36
	34
	24
	24
	6
	5
	2
	2
	1
	0
	3
	3

	  Bachelor's Degree Program in Chinese Literature for International Students, Department of Chinese Literature
	19
	18
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	19
	18

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Science
	407
	381
	159
	153
	141
	138
	28
	28
	22
	11
	57
	51

	  Mathematics
	56
	53
	23
	23
	21
	21
	6
	6
	2
	0
	4
	3

	  Physics
	71
	66
	20
	20
	32
	30
	4
	4
	3
	1
	12
	11

	  Chemistry
	75
	71
	19
	18
	30
	30
	5
	5
	5
	3
	16
	15

	  Geosciences
	52
	46
	15
	14
	22
	22
	2
	2
	4
	1
	9
	7

	  Psychology
	67
	62
	41
	37
	12
	12
	6
	6
	4
	3
	4
	4

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	  Geography
	43
	41
	21
	21
	12
	12
	2
	2
	2
	1
	6
	5

	  Atmospheric Sciences
	43
	42
	20
	20
	12
	11
	3
	3
	2
	2
	6
	6

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Social Sciences
	412
	396
	213
	212
	98
	95
	42
	41
	23
	12
	36
	36

	  Political Theory
	177
	169
	91
	90
	35
	34
	24
	23
	12
	7
	15
	15

	  Economics
	129
	124
	66
	66
	38
	36
	11
	11
	5
	2
	9
	9


Table 28： Number of applying students admitted and enrolled in the undergraduate program, sorted by college and department, 2014（Continued 1）

	Year
	Total
	University Entrance Exams
	Application
	Recommended Interview
	Allotment of Overseas Chinese
	Other

	
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled

	  Sociology
	49
	47
	32
	32
	6
	6
	4
	4
	4
	2
	3
	3

	  Social Work
	57
	56
	24
	24
	19
	19
	3
	3
	2
	1
	9
	9

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Medicine
	408
	378
	232
	218
	86
	84
	32
	31
	34
	22
	24
	23

	  Medicine
	138
	134
	78
	77
	33
	32
	4
	4
	11
	9
	12
	12

	  Dentistry
	35
	34
	20
	19
	5
	5
	4
	4
	3
	3
	3
	3

	  Pharmacy
	53
	50
	27
	27
	8
	8
	10
	10
	5
	2
	3
	3

	 Medical Technology
	50
	45
	33
	31
	11
	11
	3
	2
	3
	1
	0
	0

	  Nursing
	43
	34
	31
	24
	3
	3
	4
	4
	4
	2
	1
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	  Physical Therapy
	47
	42
	18
	17
	15
	14
	5
	5
	5
	3
	4
	3

	  Occupational Therapy
	42
	39
	25
	23
	11
	11
	2
	2
	3
	2
	1
	1

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Engineering
	516
	484
	100
	96
	315
	312
	34
	32
	42
	20
	25
	24

	  Civil Engineering
	122
	110
	19
	18
	72
	71
	8
	7
	12
	3
	11
	11

	  Mechanical Engineering
	160
	152
	25
	25
	101
	100
	14
	13
	15
	9
	5
	5

	  Chemical Engineering
	125
	117
	36
	33
	71
	71
	8
	8
	5
	1
	5
	4

	  Engineering Science and Ocean Engineering
	50
	47
	10
	10
	32
	31
	3
	3
	4
	2
	1
	1

	  Materials Science and Engineering
	59
	58
	10
	10
	39
	39
	1
	1
	6
	5
	3
	3

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Bio-resources and Agriculture
	665
	611
	320
	297
	179
	177
	58
	57
	63
	37
	45
	43

	Agronomy
	44
	40
	16
	14
	15
	15
	4
	4
	5
	3
	4
	4

	Bioenvironmental Systems Engineering  
	56
	52
	20
	19
	22
	22
	4
	4
	4
	2
	6
	5

	Agricultural Chemistry   
	48
	44
	29
	27
	11
	11
	4
	4
	4
	2
	0
	0

	Plant Pathology and Microbiology  
	41
	37
	26
	22
	6
	6
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3

	Forestry and Resource Conservation     
	91
	81
	30
	26
	35
	34
	11
	11
	10
	5
	5
	5

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Table 28： Number of applying students admitted and enrolled in the undergraduate program, sorted by college and department, 2014（Continued 2）

	Year
	Total
	University Entrance Exams
	Application
	Recommended Interview
	Allotment of Overseas Chinese
	Other

	
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled

	Animal Science and Technology      
	45
	38
	31
	27
	3
	3
	6
	5
	4
	2
	1
	1

	Veterinary Medicine
	75
	73
	32
	32
	22
	22
	4
	4
	9
	7
	8
	8

	Agricultural Economics     
	58
	53
	27
	25
	16
	16
	5
	5
	6
	4
	4
	3

	Horticulture and Landscape Architecture
	61
	58
	23
	22
	25
	25
	5
	5
	5
	3
	3
	3

	Bio-Industry Communication and Development
	58
	55
	28
	28
	14
	14
	5
	5
	5
	2
	6
	6

	  
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bio-Industrial Mechatronics Engineering  
	49
	47
	32
	32
	4
	4
	4
	4
	5
	3
	4
	4

	Entomology
	39
	33
	26
	23
	6
	5
	3
	3
	3
	1
	1
	1

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Management
	507
	495
	241
	238
	176
	170
	34
	34
	12
	10
	44
	43

	  Department of Business
Administration
	112
	105
	62
	60
	30
	27
	5
	5
	3
	2
	12
	11

	  Finance
	123
	123
	57
	57
	44
	44
	12
	12
	2
	2
	8
	8

	  Accounting 
	124
	121
	58
	58
	39
	37
	9
	9
	5
	4
	13
	13

	  International Business
	96
	95
	52
	52
	29
	28
	6
	6
	0
	0
	9
	9

	  Information
 Management
	52
	51
	12
	11
	34
	34
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Public Health
	52
	47
	25
	24
	15
	15
	5
	3
	4
	2
	3
	3

	  Public Health
	52
	47
	25
	24
	15
	15
	5
	3
	4
	2
	3
	3

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science
	315
	303
	72
	71
	163
	162
	27
	27
	24
	15
	29
	28

	  Electrical Engineering
	191
	184
	46
	46
	92
	91
	19
	19
	15
	9
	19
	19

	  Computer Science and Information Engineering
	124
	119
	26
	25
	71
	71
	8
	8
	9
	6
	10
	9

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	College of Law
	178
	171
	103
	103
	31
	30
	19
	18
	15
	10
	10
	10

	  Law
	178
	171
	103
	103
	31
	30
	19
	18
	15
	10
	10
	10


Table 28： Number of applying students admitted and enrolled in the undergraduate program, sorted by college and department, 2014（Continued 3）

	Year
	Total
	University Entrance Exams
	Application
	Recommended Interview
	Allotment of Overseas Chinese
	Other

	
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled
	Admitted
	Enrolled

	College of Life Science
	131
	113
	62
	56
	34
	33
	12
	12
	10
	5
	13
	7

	  Life Science
	75
	65
	37
	34
	15
	14
	8
	8
	7
	4
	8
	5

	  Biochemical Science and Technology
	56
	48
	25
	22
	19
	19
	4
	4
	3
	1
	5
	2


